
1 
3/7/2025 

\\PROD-NETAPP-OB-AS-FSAS.SYSTEMS.DC.GDI\INSITE_DATA_PROD\FILES\ERIE\ATTACHMENTS\D9E746CA-6E4B-49C9-9E1F-
88B129D6443A.DOCX 

Town of Erie 
Resolution No. 25-042 

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Erie Approving 
the First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement with 
Felsburg Holt & Ullevig for the Colliers Hill Historic Downtown Erie 
Connection   

Whereas, on July 12, 2022, the Town and Felsburg Holt & Ullevig entered into 
an Agreement for Professional Services for the Colliers Hill Historic Downtown Erie 
Connection; and 

Whereas, the Parties wish to amend the Professional Services Agreement to 
increase the maximum amount of compensation to $271,000.  

Now Therefore be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Erie, 
Colorado, that: 

Section 1. The First Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services 
Agreement between the Town and Felsburg Holt & Ullevig is hereby approved in 
substantially the form attached hereto, subject to final approval of the Town Attorney.  
Upon such approval, the Mayor is authorized to execute the First Amendment on behalf 
of the Town. 

Adopted this 11th day of March, 2025. 
 
 

________________________________ 
Andrew J. Moore, Mayor 

Attest: 
 
_________________________ 
Debbie Stamp, Town Clerk 


